
~41'1HX LEGÂL NICWS.

Justice Cockburn said : "l t appeared that Mr. Pater was fined
for certain words uttered in his address to the jury, and I quite
agree, witb IMr. Pater's counsel (iDennian, Q. C., McMahon, and
Kenealy) that the words in themselves are words which any
counsel migbt have uttered in the bonost discharge of his duty,
and if they had been se uttered, thougb they might have been
harsh and unpleasant to the party affected, that could flot have
been construed into contempt. But, on the other JaDd, if, though
used in the course of bis address to the jury, they were flot used
for the purpose of inducing the jury to corne to a conclusion in
favor of bis client, but for the purpose of wantonly insulting one
of tbe jurors, then I say they are an abuse of the privilege of
counsel, and properly punishable as contempt of court."'

The court refused any relief. Lt will be noticcd here that the
contempt was flot for words uttered to the bench, but the deputy
assistant judge stated in lis affidavit that, on bis imposing the
fine, Mr. Pater said :-" This shahl not rest bore. I wihl bring
the subject under the notice of Sir George Grey, and very prob-
ably your removal from the bencb wilI be the resuit." Witb
other instances of barristers punisbed (by fine or commitment)
for centempt on grounds totally différent to those in question,
there is no need to deal b ore.

There are some bistoric precedents of impassioned dialogue
between the representatives of the two orders. To begin with,
there is the clàssic story of Wedderburn in 1757. Lockbart,
being against bim in tbe Inner flouse at Edinburgh, sbowed
"(even more tban bis wonted rudeness, and superciliousness," and
called him "la presumptueus boy." "When," says Campbell
(Life of Lord Loughborougb in tbe Chancellors, vol. 6, p. 47),
'lthe presumptuous boy came to reply, le delivered sudh a
farious personal invective as neyer was before or since beard at
the Scottisb bar." Wedderburn's language, reported by Camp-
bell, was an outrage on decency. Lord President Craigie, being
afterwards asked why he had not sooner interfered, answered,
IlBecause Wedderburn made ail the fiesh creep on my bones."'
But at hast bis Lordship declared in a firm tone that Ilthis was
language unbecoming an advocate and unbecoming a gentleman."
Wedderburn, now in a state of such excitement as to have lest
ail sense of decoram and propriety, exchaimed that "b is Lord-
ship lad said as a judge what le could not justify as a gentleman."
The. president appealed te, bis bretîren as to, what was fit to be
done, who unanimously resolved that Mr. Wedderburn sbould
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